

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1017 WHITECAPS PHASE II RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 25, 2018

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	315	SY	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$11,025.00
201.0220	Grubbing	325	ID	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	25	SY	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$23.80	\$595.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	7850	SY	\$2.05	\$16,092.50	\$3.15	\$24,727.50	\$2.60	\$20,410.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	815	SY	\$10.00	\$8,150.00	\$7.50	\$6,112.50	\$10.00	\$8,150.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	390	CY	\$27.00	\$10,530.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$27.00	\$10,530.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$11,767.31	\$11,767.31	\$9,420.00	\$9,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	525	TON	\$19.00	\$9,975.00	\$25.80	\$13,545.00	\$17.00	\$8,925.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	25	SY	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	390	GAL	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.50	\$975.00	\$2.25	\$877.50
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	1100	TON	\$61.40	\$67,540.00	\$59.87	\$65,857.00	\$68.00	\$74,800.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	660	TON	\$65.35	\$43,131.00	\$64.20	\$42,372.00	\$72.00	\$47,520.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	700	LF	\$27.00	\$18,900.00	\$24.30	\$17,010.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	5300	SF	\$5.40	\$28,620.00	\$5.87	\$31,111.00	\$5.40	\$28,620.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2000	SF	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.52	\$15,040.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	160	EACH	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
625.0100	Pulverized Top Soil (4-Inch)	680	SY	\$5.10	\$3,468.00	\$5.10	\$3,468.00	\$12.00	\$8,160.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
631.0300	Sod Water	50	MGAL	\$35.40	\$1,770.00	\$35.40	\$1,770.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	680	SY	\$5.10	\$3,468.00	\$5.10	\$3,468.00	\$8.00	\$5,440.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum .0100-Inch Thickness	50	SF	\$25.30	\$1,265.00	\$25.30	\$1,265.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	16	EACH	\$15.20	\$243.20	\$15.20	\$243.20	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	16	EACH	\$15.20	\$243.20	\$15.20	\$243.20	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2625	LF	\$1.20	\$3,150.00	\$0.20	\$525.00	\$1.45	\$3,806.25
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1450	LF	\$1.80	\$2,610.00	\$1.70	\$2,465.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	125	CY	\$48.00	\$6,000.00	\$73.10	\$9,137.50	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
SPV.0060.01	30-Inch Round V-Loc	6	EACH	\$75.80	\$454.80	\$75.80	\$454.80	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0060.02	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	6	EACH	\$176.80	\$1,060.80	\$176.80	\$1,060.80	\$125.00	\$750.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Resurfacing Subtotal				\$330,619.81		\$360,134.50		\$363,313.75	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	700	LF	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.55	\$3,885.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
204.0210	Removing Manholes	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$593.00	\$2,965.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	13	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$276.50	\$3,594.50	\$275.00	\$3,575.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various sizes)	48	LF	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	66	EACH	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	48	LF	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$74.80	\$3,590.40	\$95.00	\$4,560.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	13	EACH	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$729.00	\$9,477.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00
611.2004	Manhole 4-Ft Diameter	4	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,627.00	\$10,508.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
611.2006	Manhole 5-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,902.00	\$2,902.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	13	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,126.00	\$14,638.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00
611.8115	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,276.00	\$3,828.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type D	21	EACH	\$101.00	\$2,121.00	\$101.00	\$2,121.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	13	EACH	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	700	LF	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.90	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Cover Casting	6	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$628.50	\$3,771.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
SPV.0060.04	Sump Pump Connection & Clean Out	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection, Pipe	40	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0105.02	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,796.00	\$1,796.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	25	SF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$3.40	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$64,052.00		\$69,036.90		\$73,515.00	
Bid Total				\$394,671.81		\$429,171.40		\$436,828.75	